
 Auburn Police Department Page:   1
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/13/2025  Thru: 12/13/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 12/15/2025

For Date: 12/13/2025  -  Saturday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

25-27420        0003 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 185] TD BANK - MASSACHUSETTS - 460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-27421        0017 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
       Vicinity of:    206 AUBURN ST @ 191 OXFORD STREET NO
         Refer To Arrest:      25-445-AR

            Arrest:    NASH, LILLIAN MARIE       
           Address:    73 FOSTER DR Apt. #C   WILLIMANTIC, CT
               Age:    33
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION
                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17

25-27422        0056 Security Alarm, Commercial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 454] AMERICAN STEEL & ALUMINUM II LLC - 27 ELM ST

25-27423        0139 EMS- FALL     
  Location/Address:    4 BURNAP LN

25-27424        0151 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1109] LUNDGREN HONDA - 163 WASHINGTON ST

25-27425        0151 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3023] HIGH OCTANE CLASSICS - 143 WASHINGTON ST

25-27426        0155 Business Check/ Walk Through     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1381] SUN & SOUND - 606 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-27427        0157 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jason P Brooks
       Vicinity of:    HARDSCRABBLE RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-1911-OF

25-27428        0245 Disturbance of the Peace     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Jedadiah O Henry
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-1910-OF

25-27429        0501 FIRE- STRUCTURE FIRE     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 175] WORCESTER ENVELOPE - 22 MILLBURY ST

25-27431        0657 Be On The Look Out     
          Location:    [MIL]   

25-27432        0837 Parking Violation     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

25-27434        0921 Business Check/ Walk Through     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant John E McLaughlin
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1729] HOME DEPOT - AUBURN - 779 WASHINGTON ST

25-27435        0929 Motor Vehicle Stop     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant John E McLaughlin
       Vicinity of:    769 WASHINGTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      25-446-AR

            Arrest:    FITZPATRICK, BRENDAN M       
           Address:    56 ADAMS AVE   GREENVILLE, NH
               Age:    29
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON A WARRANT (ANOTHER COMMUNITY)

25-27436        0942 EMS- CHEST PAIN/HEART PROBLEM     
  Location/Address:    398 ROCHDALE ST, AUBURN - 398 ROCHDALE ST

25-27437        1014 EMS- CHEST PAIN/HEART PROBLEM     



 Auburn Police Department Page:   2
  Dispatch Log  From: 12/13/2025  Thru: 12/13/2025     0000 - 2359    Printed: 12/15/2025

  Location/Address:    [AUB 2625] READYMED - 460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-27438        1034 Security Alarm, Commercial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 454] AMERICAN STEEL & ALUMINUM II LLC - 27 ELM ST

25-27439        1058 Stolen Motor Vehicle     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Rachel B Crowley
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3598] FLEXCAR, LLC - 525 WASHINGTON ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-1912-OF

25-27440        1107 Domestic Animal     
  Location/Address:    2A WATERMAN RD

25-27441        1115 Service of Arrest Warrant     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant John E McLaughlin
  Location/Address:    27 OAKWOOD AVE
       Refer To Incident:      25-1899-OF

         Refer To Arrest:      25-447-AR

            Arrest:    BUDZYNA, ROBERT T       
           Address:    27 OAKWOOD AVE   AUBURN, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON WARRANT (SOUGHT BY AUBURN POLICE)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A

25-27443        1154 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
       Vicinity of:    PERRY ST

25-27444        1200 ASSIST CITIZEN     
       Vicinity of:    228 CENTRAL ST

25-27445        1220 Prisoner Release     
         Refer To Arrest:      25-446-AR

            Arrest:    FITZPATRICK, BRENDAN M       
           Address:    56 ADAMS AVE   GREENVILLE, NH
               Age:    29
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON A WARRANT (ANOTHER COMMUNITY)

25-27446        1257 M V A/ Hit & Run     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Daniel J Hemingway
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3661] OCEAN STATE JOB LOT - 416 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Incident:      25-1913-OF

25-27447        1305 911 CALL TRANSFERRED     
  Location/Address:    MM 15 - I-290 E

25-27448        1330 Prisoner Given Meal/Medication     
         Refer To Arrest:      25-447-AR

            Arrest:    BUDZYNA, ROBERT T       
           Address:    27 OAKWOOD AVE   AUBURN, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON WARRANT (SOUGHT BY AUBURN POLICE)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A

25-27449        1347 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Derek P Courchaine
  Location/Address:    27 OAKWOOD AVE
       Refer To Incident:      25-1914-OF

         Refer To Arrest:      25-447-AR

            Arrest:    BUDZYNA, ROBERT T       
           Address:    27 OAKWOOD AVE   AUBURN, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    ARRESTED ON WARRANT (SOUGHT BY AUBURN POLICE)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A

25-27450        1417 Security Alarm, Commercial     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 121] LUNDGREN COLLISION CENTER - 117 WASHINGTON ST

25-27451        1437 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Patrick Montague
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2560] BENTLEY PUB - 602 SOUTHBRIDGE ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-442-AC
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25-27452        1453 COURTSEY TRANSPORT     
        Primary Id:    Sergeant Gregg T Wildman
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST

25-27453        1500 EMS- UNRESPONSIVE     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2560] BENTLEY PUB - 602 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-27454        1525 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 988] COMFORT INN - 426 SOUTHBRIDGE ST Apt. #302

25-27455        1606 EMS- MEDICAL EMERGENCY     
  Location/Address:    28 HIGHLAND ST, AUBURN - 28 HIGHLAND ST

25-27458        1626 EMS- MEDICAL EMERGENCY     
  Location/Address:    83 SHORE DR, AUBURN - 83 SHORE DR

25-27459        1641 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman David Ljunggren
  Location/Address:    [AUB 570] AUBURN HIGH SCHOOL - 99 AUBURN ST
       Refer To Accident:      25-443-AC

25-27464        1725 Return Property     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1919] AUBURN POLICE DEPARTMENT - 416 OXFORD STREET NO
       Refer To Incident:      25-1901-OF

25-27466        1730 Be On The Look Out     
          Location:    [WOR]   

25-27468        1759 911 CALL TRANSFERRED     
  Location/Address:    [WOR] 7 LUDLOW ST

25-27469        1811 EMS- ALLERGIC REACTION     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 2625] READYMED - 460 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-27470        1844 FIRE- ALARM COMMERCIAL     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 978] AUBURN MALL - INSIDE - 385 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-27471        1934 Debris in Roadway     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 1034] DIAMOND CHEVROLET  LLC - 768 WASHINGTON ST

25-27473        2028 EMS- UNRESPONSIVE     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 370] TJ MAXX # 0432 - 711 SOUTHBRIDGE ST

25-27474        2049 EMS- MUTUAL AID AMBULANCE     
  Location/Address:    [WOR] 1060 MAIN ST Apt. #318

25-27476        2105 EMS- STROKE     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 1572] BABIN RICHARD - 84 CENTRAL ST

25-27477        2109 Motor Vehicle Stop     
       Vicinity of:    [AUB 2614] UNCLE CHUCK'S PIZZA - 147 OXFORD STREET NO

25-27479        2126 EMS- MEDICAL EMERGENCY     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 3194] 6 HARVARD DR

25-27481        2135 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    33 BRYN MAWR AVE

25-27482        2154 EMS- STROKE     
  Location/Address:    47 ELMWOOD ST

25-27483        2232 Disturbance of the Peace     
  Location/Address:    [AUB 131] MCDONALDS (AUBURN ST) - 72 AUBURN ST

25-27484        2244 Disabled Motor Vehicle     
        Primary Id:    Patrolman Patrick Montague
       Vicinity of:    CORNER AT OFF RAMP - AUBURN ST @ I-290 W


